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Chicago, W\/d/\ A -2 1\
To the President and Member of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, Condominium Refuse Rebate Division, to which was referred

on_ 7/111o4 and on subsequent dates, sundry claim as follows

(List of Denied Condominium Refuse Rebate attached to this Committee Letter)

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body Do Not Pass Said Claims for Payment

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the

member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submitted.

(Signed)\[m/\'\) O’\("\—‘\/\/k W '

Chairman J/




REPORT DATE : 2/28/2011
REPORT TIME : 16:38:46
PROGRAM : RRR272

CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

APEX CONDO ASSN.

APEX CONDO ASSN.

ARGYLE PLACE CONDO. ASSOC.
BLUE RIBBON CONDO ASSOC.
LELAND HEIGHTS CONDO. ASSOC.
NEIGHBORHOOD COMMONS CO-OP
VICTORIA GLEN CONDO ASS'N.
/1031 W. MONROE CONDO ASSOC.
1431-33 WEST RASCHER CONDO
1448 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
701-703 W. BITTERSWEET CONDO

823-825 GUNNISON CONDO ASSOC.

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS

6

CITY

TYPE

ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
SEMI-ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
SEMI-ANNUAL
ANNUAL

MEETING DATE

2005
2006
2008
2009
2009
2009
2008
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008

O F CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

3/09/2011
AMOUNT OF
REBATE hkkkkkk GPONSQOR *hkkhhkkhhkhhhhhhhkkk

WALTER BURNETT JR. 27
WALTER BURNETT JR. 27
EUGENE C. SCHULTER 47
VI DALEY 43
HELEN SHILLER 46
VI DALEY 43
MARY ANN SMITH 48
ROBERT FIORETTI 02
MARY ANN SMITH 48
VI DALEY 43
BRENDAN REILLY 42
MARY ANN SMITH 48
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