

## Office of Chicago City Clerk



CL2011-755

### Office of the City Clerk

### City Council Document Tracking Sheet

**Meeting Date:** 

3/9/2011

Sponsor(s):

Burke, Edward (14)

Type:

Claim

Title:

Condominium Claims for Apex Condo Assn. and sundry

others

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance



Chicago, March 9,2011

To the President and Member of t	the City Council:
----------------------------------	-------------------

Your Committee on Finance, Condominium Refuse Rebate Division, to which was referred on 2/11/09 and on subsequent dates, sundry claim as follows

(List of Denied Condominium Refuse Rebate attached to this Committee Letter)

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body Do Not Pass Said Claims for Payment

This recommendation was concurred in by member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

a viva voce vote of the

Respectfully submitted.

Chairma

REPORT DATE : 2/28/2011 REPORT TIME : 16:38:46 PROGRAM : RRR272

# C I T Y O F C H I C A G O COMMITTEE ON FINANCE REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

PAGE 1 TERMINAL-- G3 OPERATOFLORENCE

#### MEETING DATE 3/09/2011

	CONDOMINIUM/	NO. OF					
COOPERATIVE		ELGIBLE			AMOUNT OF		
	NAME	UNITS	TYPE		REBATE	****** SPONSOR *****	*****
	APEX CONDO ASSN.	54	ANNUAL	2005		WALTER BURNETT JR.	27
	APEX CONDO ASSN.	54	ANNUAL	2006		WALTER BURNETT JR.	27
	ARGYLE PLACE CONDO. ASSOC.	12	ANNUAL	2008		EUGENE C. SCHULTER	47
	BLUE RIBBON CONDO ASSOC.	6	ANNUAL	2009		VI DALEY	43
	LELAND HEIGHTS CONDO. ASSOC.	9	SEMI-ANNUAL	2009		HELEN SHILLER	46
	NEIGHBORHOOD COMMONS CO-OP	168	ANNUAL	2009		VI DALEY	43
	VICTORIA GLEN CONDO ASS'N.	13	ANNUAL	2008		MARY ANN SMITH	48
	1031 W. MONROE CONDO ASSOC.	4	ANNUAL	2009		ROBERT FIORETTI	02
	1431-33 WEST RASCHER CONDO	6	ANNUAL	2008		MARY ANN SMITH	48
	1448 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE	52	ANNUAL	2008		VI DALEY	43
	701-703 W. BITTERSWEET CONDO	6	SEMI-ANNUAL	2008		BRENDAN REILLY	42
	823-825 GUNNISON CONDO ASSOC.	6	ANNUAL	2008		MARY ANN SMITH	48